$ manufacturer of detectable products

545 Extra Large Bin Tote Covers

HSE 7100

Date Of Issue: 03/09/2023
Revision Number: 1

Date of Revision: 16/11/2024

Declaration of Compliance Statement refers to the following Detectamet Polypropylene based products.

Product Code Description

545-A217-P01-X30 Tote Bin Covers Extra Large Detectable Blue Pack of 5

Dimensions - 600 - 2200 mm x 500 - 1750 mm (23.62 - 86.61 x 19.68 - 68.89")

We declare certify that the components of this product fulfil the requirements on products, as articles or
components of articles, intended for use in contact with food, as described in the latest revisions of food contact
regulations:

Regulatlion (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food and COMMISSION Regulation (E:U) 1No, 101/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to, come into contact the food.

This product contains only substances included in the Union list of authorized substances set out Annex of 10/2011/EC

Substances restricted by SML and/or Dual Use (Food additives)

PM REF N Chemicla name/nature Dual use SML
89040 Stearic acid, zinc salt No 25mg/kg (expressed as Zn)
No dual use substances present

The Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC does not contain a positive list or pigments The used pigment comply with Resolut ion AP,(89)1 On the use of colorants
In plastic materials coming into contact with food. The overall migration has to be determined ,on the finished material or article. According to, the provisions of
the Regulate on 1935/2004 and :t0/2011/EC, the overall migration limits for which a maixmum value of 10 mg/dmz2 is fixed, has to be controlled an he finished
articles intended to,come into contact with foodstuffs.

USA All polymers and additives entering inl50 the composition of above mentioned POLYBATCH, appear in the positive 11st of products accepted of, 'the
fabrication of' packaging materials intended for food coin act, a published by the Food and Drug Administration FDA .21 CFR 1tle 21 - Volume 3,, revised ,as of
January 04, 2010 The base resins meet the FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(c)2.1 and 177.1520(c)3.2.a

other ingredients mee the FDA 21 CFR - 178.2010 The used pigments are listed under 21 CFR, 78.3297. It is the responsibility of theconverter or food packager
that markets the final material or article to guarantee its compliance under actual and foreseeable conditions of use and to check on a regular basis the finished
material or article Should be technically suitable for he intended useref.: Code of federal regulations 21parts 1170 to 199

any modification of the warranted product by any additions of any other product to it;
any prejudiciable modifications of the warranted product resulting from the processing of the product;
an inadequate use and/or storage of the material and of the finished articles.

Page |

etectamet 1

manufacturer of detectable products



etectamet

manufacturer of detectable products

No warranty is given or implied with respect to this information or patent infringement. Detectamet Ltd do not accept
liability for loss or damage arising from the use of this information. Results are based on a test sample, our general

experience and information from our suppliers. Data and results must be confirmed by the buyer by testing for its
intended conditions of use.

} I

Helen Morrison
Group Managing Director

etectamet -

manufacturer of detectable products



